C 320
1 pole bi-directional DC
NO contactors for 1,000 amps
Contactors C320 – 1 pole bi-directional DC NO contactors for 1,000 amps | Eddicy
© Schaltbau GmbH – Subject to change | C2217/2408/02  Contactors / C320
C320 – 1 pole bi-directional DC NO contactors
Compact single-pole NO contactors for DC up to 1,800 volts ra-
ted insulation voltage. Making current up to 3,000 amps; con-

to shock and vibration loads and meet the high requirements of
ISO 16750-3 as well as those of IEC 61373.
Ordering key
Applications
Thanks to many years of experience and competence in devel-
oping electro mechanical switchgear and the mastering DC
arcs, Schaltbau has developed an innovative solution with new
DC contactors that significantly simplifies applications with DC
switching technology. Since the C320 series safely controls
both current directions, the contactors are ideal for all applica-
tions involving energy recovery.
Typical applications are the use as main contactor in battery
management systems of high-voltage vehicle batteries, in
charging stations for e-mobility, in battery test stands, in DC
circuits of inverters for photovoltaic systems or in rail vehicles
as main contactor in traction and auxiliary converters or as
isolating contactor in battery circuits.
E-mobility
• Electrical vehicles, hybrid vehicles and trolley busses
• DC charging station
• Battery test systems
Rail vehicles
• Traction contactors for battery or hybrid vehicles
• Contactors for auxiliary converters for battery or
hybrid vehicles
• Isolating contactors in battery circuits
Photovoltaics
• DC switching in central inverters
• Electrical cabinet (combiner boxes)
• Industrial energy storage systems
Battery energy storage systems
• Grid stabilization and battery energy storages
• Regenerative systems in industrial plants
• Battery management systems
• Industrial energy storage systems
Series, contact configuration
C320  1 pole NO contactor, DC bi-directional
Version
K  Ue = 1,500 V DC, arc chamber
S  Ue = 60 V DC, w/o arc chamber
Conv. thermal current
1000  Ith = 1,000 A
Coil voltage
24   Us = 24 V DC
   Operating range 16 ... 36 V DC
 * With mirror contact function according to IEC 60947-4-1, annex F
C320K/1000 24E-BBBB
 Auxiliary switches: Position, number, type
 Position (see page 6)  1  2*  3  4*
BBBB
 Snap-action switches
S870 W1D1 t
BB00    ---  ---
00BB  ---  ---
0000  ---  ---  ---  ---
 Coil design
E  Monostable with integrated PWM module
Note:  Presented in this catalogue are only stock items
which can be supplied in short delivery time. For some variants